7/6/0	03-2003 TIS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FUIII F 10-1994 U	U.C. Detect and Trademed Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tob settings A A A	*
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 102	2379233 original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daniel Elroi	Name: ERDAS LLC Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2801 Buford Highway, Suite 300
Corporation-State	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip:30329-2137
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State
	Other Georgia Limited Liability Company
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: November 5, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,247,442
·	
2247442	
	attached 🗌 Yes 🔯 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Jeanene L. Jobst</u>	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Powell, Goldstein, Frazer, & Murphy LLP	8. Deposit account number:
191 Peachtree Street NE, 16 th Floor	501429
City: <u>Atlanta</u> State: <u>GA</u> Zip: <u>30303</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
$\int \int \int dh dh$	
Elizabeth Ann Morgan [Ma] Dm 2	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date 3/03/2003 LMUELLER 00000038 501429 2247442	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK ("Assignment") is executed and effective as of the 54h of November, 2002 (the "Effective Date") by Daniel Elroi, an individual whose address is 820 S. Monaco Pkwy, Suite 306, Denver, CO 80224, to ERDAS LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 2801 Buford Highway, Suite 300, Atlanta, GA 30329-2137 ("ERDAS").

WHEREAS, Daniel Elroi wishes to transfer and assign to ERDAS all of its right, title and interest, in and to "MAPCOMPOSER" trademark and tradename (the "Mark"), including all registrations and common law rights, along with all goodwill pertaining thereto, and the parties wish to evidence this absolute transfer of rights by this instrument of assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for the sum of five thousand dollars (\$5,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Daniel Elroi hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to ERDAS, and ERDAS hereby accepts, Daniel Elroi's full and entire worldwide right, title and interest, in and to:

- (i) the "MAPCOMPOSER" trademark and trade name, together with the good will of the business in which the mark is used, or with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark, and together with the associated U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,247,442, along with any priorities, rights or registrations resulting therefrom;
- (ii) any and all common law rights in and state trademark registrations and applications for marks incorporating the terms "MAPCOMPOSER;" and
- (iii) any and all rights and causes of action to recover past, present, or future damages, royalties, fees, profits, or other relief, including equitable or injunctive relief, arising from infringement of the Mark and to which Daniel Elroi is or would have been entitled had this Assignment not been made.

The Mark is to be held and enjoyed by ERDAS for the exclusive use and benefit of ERDAS and ERDAS' representatives, successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would be held and enjoyed by Daniel Elroi had this Assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002682 FRAME: 0025 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Daniel Elroi has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered, and ERDAS has accepted the assignment of the Mark, as of the effective date.

Daniel Elroi

Sant Eller

Date: Nov - 5 - 2002

Sworn to and subscribed before me This Sthat day of Movember, 2002.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Me7 16 2003

Exact Date of Execution By Notary Public: November 5 2002

[AFFIX NOTARY SEAL]

::ODMA\PCDOCS\ATL\593110\1

RECORDED: 02/26/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002682 FRAME: 0026